Amendment No. 5—In line 1 of subsection (c) on page 2 of the printed bill after the word "Comptroller" delete ", acting through the Income Tax Divi-" and delete all of lines 2, 3, 4, and 5 therein below and insert in lieu thereof the following: "shall arbitrate disputes between or among political subdivisions with respect to allocations and/or credits under subsections (b) and (g) hereof. Such arbitrations shall be final and binding upon the parties to the dispute."

Read and adopted.

Amendment No. 6—Strike out all of lines 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 of subsection (d) on page 2 of the printed bill and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(d) Each political subdivision levying a tax pursuant to this Section may adopt and promulgate, from time to time, reasonable rules and regulations for the collection of said tax,".

Read and adopted.

Amendment No. 7—In line 13 of subsection (d) on page 2 of the printed bill after the word "hereunder" insert "." and delete the remainder of line 13 and all of line 14.

Read and adopted.

Amendment No. 8—On page 2 of the printed bill, delete all of lines 15 through 27 constituting subsection (e); and delete all of lines 28 through 40 constituting all of subsection (f).

Read and adopted.

Amendment No. 9—On line 41 in subsection (g) on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out the "(g)" and insert in lieu thereof "(e)"; and in line 44 thereunder after the word "to" delete the words "the same provisions" and in line 45 delete the word "concerning" and insert in lieu thereof the word "such" and in line 45 after the word "to" delete the words "the same" and insert in lieu thereof the word "such" and in line 46 thereunder delete the word "are" and insert in lieu thereof the words "shall be" and after the word "provided" insert "by ordinance or resolution" and delete "elsewhere in this subtitle."

Read and adopted.

Amendment No. 10—In line 47 on page 2 of the printed bill, delete "(h)" and insert in lieu thereof "(f)."

Read and adopted.

Amendment No. 11—On page 3 of the printed bill in line 1 delete "(i)" and insert in lieu thereof "(g)"; and on line 17 therein below delete "(j)" and insert in lieu thereof "(h)."

Read and adopted.

Amendment No. 12—On page 3 of the printed bill, after line 22, insert a new subsection as follows:

"(i) The State Comptroller shall cooperate with any of the several political subdivisions imposing a tax under this section for the purpose of